No, 2333
MODEL 4VR-5436X
FM/AM 4CHANNEL STEREO RECEIVER
WITH CD-4 DEMODULATOR
DIMENSIONS: H-— 6-3/8”
(16.4em)
MULTI LTMMILLLRULLLUML EEUU LU LIWILUI UML DL
AMPLIFIER SECTION

CIRCUIT BOARD ASS’Y
TAP-212 (POWER SUPPLY C.B. ASS’Y)
eS
g02 804 E 803 801 815 805 807 808 814
Fig. 23
TAP-212 (POWER SUPPLY C.B. ASS‘Y) PARTS LIST
Ref No. Parts No. Description
e TRANSISTORS
X801 2SC789Y Silicon Transistor (TOSHIBA)
X802 2SD325D or E " (SANYO)
e DIODES
D801~805 FR2-02 Silicon Diode (FUJI)
D806 B0771-12 Silicon Zener Diode (WZ-130) (JRC)
e RESISTORS
R801 E03347-1-330 Metal Film 332 +10% 1W
R802 QRD141J-103 Carbon 10kaQ +5% YW
R803 QRF031K-101 Unflame 1002 +10% 3W
R804 E03347-1-330 Metal Film 332 +10% 1W
R805 E03347-1-470 Metal Film 472. +10% 1W
R806 QRD141Jd-332 Carbon 3.3k2 +5 % YW
R808 QRG011K-221 Oxide Metal 2202 +10% 1W
R809 E03347-1-470 Metal Film 472 +10% 1W
R810
R811 E03347-1-470 Metal Film 472. +10% 1W
R812 QVP8A0B-014 Mini Valiable 10k2(B)
e CAPACITORS
C801 QCF12HP-103 Ceramic 0.01pF +100% —0% 500V
C802,803 QEW41JA-227 Electrolytic 220uF +100% -0% 63V
C804,805 QEW41HA-107 ” 100uF +100% -0% 50V
C806 QEW41HA-476 " 47uF +100% -0% 50V
C807 QCF11HP-103 Ceramic 0.01uF +100% -0% 50V
C808 QEW41VA-107 Electrolytic 100uF +100% -0% 35V
C809 QEW41VA-227 ” 220uF +100% -0% 35V
C810 QEW41EA-227 " 220uF +100% -0% 25V
C811 QEW41CA-107 " 100uF +100% —0% 16V
C812,813 QCF11HP-103 Ceramic 0.01uF +100% -0% 50V
C814 QEW41EA-108 Electrolytic 1000uF +100% -0% 25V
ace
4VR-5436X
TAP-238 (PROTECTOR C.B. ASS’Y)
851

+100% -0%
+5%
+100% -0%
+100% -0%
+100% -0%
+5%
+100% -0%
E33515-001 Heat Sink
4VR-5436X
TAC-305B (SELECT SWITCH C.B. ASS’Y)
Fig. 25
TAC-305B (SELECT SWITCH C.B. ASS’Y) PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Parts No. Description
e RESISTORS
R451~ 454 QRD141Jd-472 Carbon 4.7kQ +5% YW
R456 QRD141J-102 ” 1kQ 15% YW
R457 QRD141Jd-274 " 270kQ +5% “YW
R455 QRD141J-333 " 33ka £5% YW
e SWITCHES
fae
S451 QSR0058-001 Slide Rotary 8C-6P Source
$452 QSR0056-001 Slide Rotary 10C-5P Mode
S453 QSL0001-002 Lever 4C-2P TAPE
4VR-5436X S18
TAC-360 (TONE CONTROL C.B. ASS’Y)
4VR-5436X
Fig. 27
TAC-360 (TONE CONTROL C.B. ASS’Y) PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Parts No. Description
e TRANSISTORS
X551,552 28C458LGC Silicon Tranisitor (HITACHI)
X601~604 28C458ALGC ” ( ii
X605,606 28C458ALGC ” ( ” )
X621,622 28C458LGC ” ( " )
X645,646 2SC458LGC " ( " )
e RESISTORS
R551,552 QRD141d-223 Carbon 22ka +5% YW
R553,554 QRD141J-471 ” A702 ” ”
R555~558 QRD141Jd-394 " 390kQ ” is
R559~ 562 QRD141J-223 " 22ka. " "
R563 ,564 QRD141Jd-332 ” 3.3ka ” jt
R565 ,566 QVZ1209-006 Volume 50k2 x 2(W)
R567 ,568 QRD141J-561 Carbon 5602 +5% YW
R571,572 QRD141J-332 " 3.3kQ ” ”
R581,582 QRD141Jd-562 " 5.6ka ” ”
R587 QRD141Jd-331 " 3302 " "
R601,602 QRD141d-222 ” 2.2k9. " ”
R603,604 QRD141J-104 n 100kQ ” ”
R605,606 QRD141d-272 ” 2.7k2 "
R607,608 QRD141J-334 " 330k2 ” "
R609,610 QRD141d-472 ” 4.7kQ ” ”
R611,612 QRD141d-681 " 6802 " i
R613,614 QRD141J-393 ” 39kaQ ” ”
R615,616 QRD141J-182 ” 1.8k2 ” ”
R617 QRD146J-101 Unfliame 1002 ” "
R621 ,622 QRD141J-222 Carbon 2.2k2, ” "
R623,624 QRD1414-684 ” 680k2 " ”
R625,626 QRD141J-474 " 470k ” "
R627 ,628 QRD141J-472 ” 4.7k2 ” "
R629,630 QRD141J-821 ” 8202 " "
R631,632 QRD141J-392 " 3.9kaQ " "
R633 QRD141J-472 " 4.7kQ ” "
R635 ,636 QRD141J-222 " 2.2k " ”
R637 638 QRD141Jd-153 ” 15kQ ” ”
R639.640 QRD141J-683 ” 68ka " n
R641 QRD141J-152 ” 1.5kQ " "
R645 QVE4A3W-6F5 Volume 250K x 2(W) (Balance)
R646 QVZ1401-003 " 250K x 4(B) (Master Volume)
R647 ,648 QRD141J-223 Carbon 22ka, 15% YW
R649,650 QRD141J-471 ” 4702 ” "
R651,652 QRD141J-332 ” 3.3k2 ” ”
R653,654 QRD141Jd-222 ” 2.2k9. ” ”
R659,660 QRD141J-0R0 Jumpping Resistor 02.
R661,662 QRD141Jd-124 | Carbon 120ka t5% YW
R663 664 QRD141J-562 " 5.6kQ ” ”
R667 QRD141J-102 ” 1kQ ” "
R671,672 QRD141J-224 ” 220kQ2 ” ”
OTHERS QRD141J-0R0O Jumpping Resistor 02 (QTY 8)
e CAPACITORS
C525,526 QEW41HA-475 Electrolytic 4.7uF +100% -0% 50V
C551,552 QCS11HJ-331 Ceramic 330pF 45% 50V
C553,554 QEB41EM-105 Electrolytic luF +20% 25V(LLC) |
sed ae 4VR-5436X
Ref. No. Parts No. Description
C555,556

x
Fig. 29
TAC-306C (LAMP C.B. ASS’Y) PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Description
RESISTOR
R901 E03347-101
e OTHER
i H45524-001 Contact Clip
MINI LAMP
Metal Film 1002 +10% 1W
QLP3104-104
QLP3104-101
12V 100mA
6V 35mA (STEREO)
e CAPACITOR
Re eed QEW21CA-107 100u/16V +50% -10%
4VR-5436X%
TDM-22B (CD-4 DEMODULATOR C.B. ASS’Y)
TDM-22B (CD-4 DEMODULATOR C. B. ASS’Y) PARTS LIST
Ref. No.

4.7kQ
1202
15kQ
15kQ
Ref. No. Parts No. Description
R247,248 QRD141Jd-682 Carbon 6.8ka +5% YW
R249,250 QRD141d-333 ” 33k2 ” i
R251,252 QRD141J-332 ‘ 3.3k2 i; i
R253,254 QRD141J-681 ” 6802 ” 7
R255,256 QRD141J-331 ” 3302 " ”
R259,260 QRD141J-474 ” 470k ” m
R261,262 QRD141J-224 " 220k2 " ”
R263~ 266 QRD141J-102 ” 1kQ " ”
R267~ 274 QRD141J-103 ” 10ka2 ie i
R401,402 QRD141Jd-222 : 2.2k2 . ;
R403 ,404 QRD141J-124 ” 120kQ ” ”
R405,406 QRD141J-564 ” 560kQ ‘ y
R407,408 QRD141d-334 " 330k ” ”
R409,410 QRD141J-471 y 4702 " "
R411,412 QRD141Jd-474 " 470kQ2 ” 7
R413,414 QRD141J-103 ” 10ka " i
R415,416 QRD141J-561 5602 " "
R417,418 QRD141J-682 " 68ka j #
R419,420 QRD141Jd-122 a 1.2ka 5; hn
R421,422 QRD141Jd-183 ” 18k2 iy ‘i
R423,424 QRD141J-224 a 220k ‘ ‘i
R429 QRC121K-181 Composition 1802 +10% ”
R501,502 QRD141J-334 Carbon 330k2 +5% ”
R503,504 QRD141J-223 a 22k " i
R505,506 QRD141J-392 i 3.9k2 ft 7
R507,508 QRD141Jd-472 ” 4.7ka 7 i
R509,510 QRD141Jd-181 ” 1802 " 7
R511,512 QRD141d-153 " 15kaQ 7 r
R513 QRG011K-681 Oxide Metal 6802 +10% 1W
R514 QRG021K-391 ” 3902 ” 2W
R515~518 QRD141J-103 Carbon 10ka +5% YW
R519~522 QRD141J-561 ” 5602 7 ”
R523,524 QRD141J-272 " 2.7kQ " "
R525 ,526 QRD141J-182 n 1.8k9 ” i
R527 ,528 QRD141J-683 ” 68k2 ” "
R529,530 QRD141J-822 " 8.2k2 ” 7
R531,532 QRD141Jd-152 ” 1.5kQ ” "
R533,534 QRD141J-334 ” 330k " "
R535,536 QRD141d-183 ” 18k2 ” 7
R537 ,538 QRD141J-682 " 6.8k2 " 7
R539,540 QRD141J-822 " 8.2k2 "
R541,542 QRD141J-151 ” 1502
R543,544 QRD141Jd-123 " 12k2 ” ji
R549,550 QRD141J-472 " 4.7k2. " F
R551 QRD141J-563 ” 56k ” ”
R552 QRD141J-683 ” 68k2 “ ”
R553 QRD141J-123 ” 12k2 " "
R554 QRD141Jd-331 ” 3302 " ”
R555 QRD141J-472 ” 4.7kQ ” "
R556 QRD141J-681 ” 6802 " 7
R557 QRD141J-273 ” 27kQ ” ‘i
R558 QRD141Jd-183 ” 18k2 "
R559,560 QRD141J-273 ” 27k2 7
R562 QRD141J-333 ” 33ka F
R563,564 QRD141Jd-274 " 270k2 " 7
R565 ,566 QRD141J-474 ” 470k2 “ "
R567 ,568 QRD141J-473 ” 47kQ n i
R569,570 QRD141J-682 ” 6.8k2 " ”
R571,572 QRD141J-102 " 1kQ ” Pm
95 —
Ref. No. Parts No. Description
R57 3,574 QRD141J-123 Carbon 1.2k0 +5% YW
R575,576 QRD141d-821 ” 8202 " "
R577 ,578 QRD141J-472 " 4,.7kQ " "
R581,582 QRD141J-104 0" 100ka 0” "
e CAPACITORS
C203,204 QFM41HK-223 Mylar 0.022uF +10% 50V
C205 ,206 QFM41HK-273 ” 0.027uF " "
C207,208 QFM41HK-223 0” 0.022uF " ”
C209,210 QFM41HK-683 " 0.068nF " "
C211,212 QEW41VA-475 Electrolytic 4.7 uF +100% -0% 35V
C217,218 QFM41HK-822 Mylar 0.0082uF +10% 50V
C219,220 QFM41HK-392 ” 0.0039nF 0” "
C221,222 QEW41HA-474 Electrolytic 0.47uF +100% - 0% 50V
C223,224 QEW41HA-105 " 1pF +100% -0% ”
C229,230 QFM41HK-332 Mylar 0.0033uF +10% 50V
C233,234 QFM41HK-823 " 0.082uF 1" 0”
C235 236 QEB41EM-684 Electrolytic 0.68uF +20% 25V(LLC)
C237,238 QEB41EM-224 " 0.22uF " 0"
C239 QEW41HA-106 Electrolytic 10uF +100% -0% 50V
C241,242 QEW41HA-105 0” 1uF +100% -0% ”
C243~ 246 QEW41HA-475 " 4.7HF +100% -0% "
C401,402 QEB41EM-105 Electrolytic 1pF +20% 25V (LLC)
C403,404 QCS11HJ-331 Ceramic 330pF +5% 50V
C405,406 QCS11HJ-390 " 39pF 45% 50V
C407,408 QEW41HA-475 Electrolytic 4.7uF +100% -0% 50V
C409,410 QEW41AA-107 ” 100uF +100% -0% 10V
C411,412 QEW41EA-106 ” 10uF +100% -0% 25V
C413,414 QFM41HJ-153 Mylar 0.015yuF +5% 50V
C415,416 QFM41HJ-332 ” 0.0033uF +5% 50V
C421 QEW41HA-107 Electrolytic 100uF +100% -0% 50V
C501,502 QFM41HK-102 Mylar 0.001yF +10% 50V
C503 ,504 QCS11HJd-471 Ceramic 470pF +5% 50V
C505 ,506 QFM41HK-153 Mylar 0.015yF +10% 50V
C507 ,508 QFM41HK-222 " 0.0022uF +10% 50V
C509,510 QEW41HA-105 Electrolytic 1uF +100% -0% 50V
C511~514 QFM41HK-272 Mylar 0.0027uF +10% 50V
C515 QEW41CA-106 Electrolytic 10uF +100% -0% 16V
C516 QEW41EA-106 " 10uF +100% -0% 25V
C517,518 QEW41HA-105 ” 1uF +100% -0% 50V
C519,520 QFM41HK-153 Mylar 0.015yF +10% 50V
C521,522 QFM41HK-122 " 0.0012uF +10% 50V
C523,524 QFM41HK-102 " 0.001uF +10% 50V
C525,526 QEW41HA-474 Electrolytic 0.47uF +100% -0% 50V
C527 ,528 QFM41HK-332 Mylar 0.0033uF +10% 50V
C529,530 QEW41CA-336 Electrolytic 33uF +100% -0% 16V
C531 QFM41HK-222 Mylar 0.0022uF +10% 50V
C532 QFM41HK-333 ” 0.033nF +10% 50V
C533 QEW41HA-474 Electrolytic 0.47nF +100% -0% 50V
C534 QFM41HK-473 Mylar 0.047nF +10% 50V
C536 QEW41CA-336 Electrolytic 33uF +100% -0% 16V
C537,538 QEW41HA-475 " 4.7yF +100% -0% 50V
C539,540 QFM41HK-153 Mylar 0.015yF +10% 50V
C541,542 QFM41HK-122 ” 0.0012uF +10% 50V
C543,544 QFM41HK-182 " 0.0018uF +10% 50V
C545 ,546 QFM41HK-102 ” 0.001nF +10% 50V
4VR-5436X
TFM-207GUA3, TFM-207GUAG6 (TUNER C.B. ASS’Y)
Fig. 31

X201,202 2S8C871F or 28C1312G " ( “i )
X301 28C710D " ( ” )
X302 2SC710C " ( ” )
X303 2S8C829B " (MATSUSHITA)
X304 2SC711E ” (MITSUBISHI)
e DIODES
D101 18188FM Ge Diode (SANYO)
D104~106 18188FM ” (on )
D301~ 305 18188FM ” (on
D306 182473 Silicon Diode (TOYO DENGU)
e IC
IC1i01 E03450-005 IC (TAIYO)
1IC102 TA7T061AP IC (TOSHIBA)
IC201 LA3301 Ic (SANYO)
e RESISTORS
R101 QRD1414J-102 Carbon 1k9 +5% Yaw
R102 QRD1414J-102 $i 1k2 ” i
R103 QRD141d-332 " 3.3kQ ‘i ‘i
R104 QRD141J-103 i 10kQ ii ”
R105 QRD141J-151 Fr 1502 st ‘i
R106 QRD141Jd-122 it 1.2kQ ‘i 7
R107 QRD141J-100 ” 102 i n
R108,109 QRD141J-221 " 2202 ii 7
R110 QRD141J-471 i 4702 ij 7
Ri11 QRD141J-331 ” 3302 ii 7
R112 QRD141d-102 ” 1k9 P ”
R113 QRD1414J-822 ” 8.2kQ ” "
R114 QRD1414J-100 " 102 i 7
R115,116 QRD141J-102 1 1k2 ii ns
R117,118 QRD141Jd-472 ” 4.7kQ r ”
R119 QRD141Jd-562 ” 5.6kQ is i
R120 QRD141J-0R0 Jumpping Resistor 02
R122 QRD141J-0R0 ”
R123 QRD141d472 Carbon 4.7kQ +10% “Ww
R124 QRD141J-123 ” 12kQ is 5
R125 QRD141J-122 " 1.2kQ ii n
R129 QRD141J-222 ” 2.2k2 if ,
R130 QRD141d-121 ” 1202 ‘f i
R131 QRD141J-103 " 10k2 7 fi
R132 QRD141Jd-564 in 560k2 Mi 7
R133 QRD141d-334 ” 330k i »
R134,135 QRD141Jd-332 ” 3.3k9 4 ‘i
R136 QRD141J-104 n 100kQ if ‘i
R137 QRD141J-681 i 6802 ‘i ii
R140 QRD141J-472 ‘i 4.7kQ fi PS
R201 QRD141J-100 7 102 iy 7
R202 QRD141Jd-391 Fe 3902 ia n
R203 QRD1414J-472 ‘i 4.7kQ ii 3
R204,205 QRD141d-332 “ 3.3ka a
R206,207 QRD141Jd-222 " 2.2k0 é 7
R208,209 QRD141d-334 n 330kQ i é
R210,211 QRD141J-393 ‘ 39kQ i; i
R212,213 QRD141J-821 - 8202 ‘i "
R214,215 QRD141J-822 if 82kQ in i
R216,217 QRD141J-104 " 100kQ is is
R218 | QRD141J-220 n 222 . a
R219 QRD141J-221 i 2202 ii ‘i
R301 QRD141Jd-152 i 1.5kQ ‘i y
—~ 27 — 4VR-5436X
Ref. No. Parts No. Description
R302 QRD141Jd-122 Carbon 1.2ka2 +5% YW
R303 QRD141J-681 ” 6802 ue "
R304 QRD141Jd-183 ” 18k2 ” ”
R305 QRD1414-333 " 33k2 " ”
R306 QRD141Jd-124 " 120k ” "
R307 QRD141d-272 ” 2.7kQ ” ”
R308 QRD141Jd-332 " 3.3ka " ”
R309 QRD141d-472 ” 4.7kQ ” "
R310 QRD141Jd-392 " 3.9k2 " ”
R311 QRD141Jd-181 " 1802 ” "
R312 QRD141J-183 ” 18kQ ” ”
R313 QRD141Jd-182 ” 1.8k2 ” ”
R314 QRD141J-100 : 102 0" "
R315 QRC121K-561 Composition 5602 +10% YW
R316 QRD141J-473 Carbon 47k +5% YW
R317 QRD141J-682 ” 6.8k2 " "
R318 QRD141Jd-102 ” 1kQ ” ”
R319 QRD141Jd-181 ” 1802 ” ”
R320 QRD141J-100 ” 102 " ”
R321 QRD141J-182 ” 1.8kQ " ”
R322 QRD141J-681 ” 6802 " ”
R323 QRD141J-332 ” 3.38k2 ” ”
R324 QRD141Jd-124 " 120k2 ” ”
R325 QRD141J-6R8 ” 6.82 ” ”
R326 QRD141Jd-471 ” 4702 ” ”
R327 ,328 QRD141Jd-152 1.5kQ ” ”
e CAPACITORS
C101 QCZ0107-473 Ceramic 0.047uF +80% - 20% 25V
C102 QCF11HP-223A ” 0.022uF +100% -0% 50V
C104 QCF11HP-223A ” 0.022uF ” ” ”
C105 QCF11HP-223A " 0.022uF ’ ” 25V
C107 ,108 QCF11HP-223A ” 0.022uF ” " 50V
C109,110 QCS11HJd-221 ” 22pF +5% 50V
C111,112 QEW41CA-106 Electrolytic 10uF +100% -0% 16V
C113 QCS11HJ-330 Ceramic 33pF +5% 50V
C114 QCF11HP-223A ” 0.022uF +100% -0% 50V
C116 QCS11H4J-470 ” 47pF +5% 50V
C118~120 QCF11HP-223A " 0.022uF +100% -0% 50V
C121 QEW41HA-474 Electrolytic 0.47uF +100% -0% 50V
C122 QEW41VA-475 ” 4.7uF ” " 35V
C123,124 QEW41CA-106 ” 10uF ”" n 16V
C201 QFM41HK-272 Mylar 0.0027uF +10% 50V
C202 QEW41HA-475 Electrolytic 4.7uF +100% -0% 50V
C203 204 QEB41EM-224 ” 0.22uF +20% 25V (LLC)
C205 ,206 QFM41HK-562 Mylar 0.0056uF +10% 50V
C207,208 QFM41HJ-182 ” 0.0018uF +5% "
C209 ,210 QFM41HK-153 " 0.015uF +10% ”
C211,212 QEW41HA-105 Electrolytic 1uF +100% -0% 50V
C213,214 QFM41HK-102 Mylar 0.001pnF +10% 50V
C215 QEW41CA-476 Electrolytic 47uF +100% -0% 16V
C217,218 QFM41HK-562 Mylar 0.0056uF +10% 50V
C302 QCZ0107-473 Ceramic 0.047uF +80% -— 20% 25V
C303~ 305 QCF11HP-223A ” 0.022uF +100% -0% 50V
C306 QCZ0107-473 ” 0.047uF +80% — 20% 25V
C307 QCS11HJ-121 " 120pF +5% 50V
C308 QCF11HP-223A " 0.022uF +100% -0% 50V
C309 QEW40JA-227 Electrolytic 220uF +100% -0% 10V
C310 QCF11HP-223A Ceramic 0.022uF +100% -0% 50V
C311 QFM41HK-102 Mylar 0.001uF +10% 50V
C312 QFM41HK-103 " 0.01uF ” ”
C313 QFM41HK-563 "” 0.056uF ” ”
C314 QCZ0107-473 Ceramic 0.047uF +80% -20% 25V
C3156 QEW41CA-106 Electrolytic 10uF +100% -0% 16V
C316 QCF11HP-223A Ceramic 0.022uF +100% -—0% 50V
C317 QCZ0107-473 Ceramic 0.047uF +80% -20% 25V
C318 QFM41HK-682 Mylar 0.0068uF +10% 50V
C319 QCZ0107-473 Ceramic 0.047uF +80% —20% 25V
C320
C321 QCS11HJd-361U Ceramic 360pF +5% 50V
4VR-5436X% — 28 —
-
Ref. No. Parts No. Description
C322 QCS11HJ-150U Ceramic 15pF +5% 50V
C323 QCF11HP-223A ” 0.022uF +100% -0% 50V
C324 QEW41CA-476 Electrolytic 47 uF " ” 16V
C325 QEW41AA-336 ” 33uF " ” 10V
C326 QCF11HP-223A Ceramic 0.022uF +100% -0% 50V
C327 QCS11HJ-820U " 82pF £5% 50V
C328 QCF11HP-223A " 0.022pF +100% -0% 50V
C329 QCS11HJ-391U ” 390pF t5% 50V
C332 QCS11HJ-331 ” 330pF " ”
C333 QEW41CA-107 Electrolytic 100uF +100% ~0% 16V
C335 QEW41AA-336 ” 33uF ” ” 10V
C336 QCS11HJ-151 Ceramic 150pF +5% 50V
e MINI VOLUME
VR201 QVP4A0B-102 1kQ (B)
e CR BLOCKS
BKL101 E03448-122 1.2kQ + 0.022uF

R407,408 QRD141Jd-334 ‘ 330k2 n ”
R409,410 QRD141Jd-471 7 4702 " ”
R411,412 QRD141Jd-474 uf 470k2 ” 7
R413,414 QRD141Jd-103 " 10ka ” "
R415,416 QRD141Jd-561 tt 5602 ” ”
R417,418 QRD141J-682 7 68kQ ” "
R419,420 QRD141Jd-122 nt 1.2kQ ” "
R421,422 QRD141d-183 ” 18k2 " "
R423,424 QRD141Jd-224 ie 220k2, " ”
R429 QRC121K-181 Composition 1802 +10% ”
R501,502 QRD141J-334 Carbon 330k2 45% :
R503,504 QRD141J-223 " 22k ” ”
R505,506 QRD141Jd-392 ” 3.9kQ ” ”
R507 ,508 QRD141J-472 ” 4,.7kQ ” #
R509,510 QRD141J-181 ” 1802 ” ”
R511,512 QRD141J-153 ” 15ko2 ” t
R513 QRG011K-681 Oxide Metal 6802 +10% 1W
R514 QRG021K-391 " 3902 " 2W
R515~518 QRD141J-103 Carbon 10k2 45% YW
R519~522 QRD141Jd-561 " 5602 ” ”

R537,538 QRD141J-682 ” 6.8ka ” ”
R539,540 QRD141J-822 " 8.2ka ” ”
R541,542 QRD141d-151 ‘i 1502 i :
R543,544 QRD141J-123 ” 12k2 ” it
R549,550 QRD141J-472 " 4.7kQ ” Ai
R551 QRD141J-563 ” 56kQ ” "
R552 QRD141J-683 " 68kaQ ” ”
R553 QRD141Jd-123 ” 12k2 ” ”
R554 QRD141J-331 ” 3302 ” ii
R555 QRD141Jd-472 " 4.7k2 " "
R556 QRD141J-681 " 6802 ” ”
R557 QRD141Jd-273 ” 27kQ ”
R558 QRD141J-183 ” 18k2 ” "
R559,560 QRD141J-273 ” 27k ” ”
R562 QRD141Jd-333 n 33k ” "
R563,564 QRD141J-274 " 270ka ” "
R565 ,566 QRD141J-474 ” 470k " "
R567 ,568 QRD141Jd-473 ” A7Tk2 ” ”
R569 ,570 QRD141J-682 ” 6.8k2 ” "
R571,572 QRD141J-102 ” 1ka F ‘